				MATERIAL CHARLOSALO PO TRADIM	
City of Portland, Maine	_		1 040000	PESIVIDIUSSU	
389 Congress Street, 0410	1 <b>Tel:</b> (207) 874-8703	3, <b>Fax:</b> (207) 874-871	6 04-0288	L CALL TO A SHIPE	044 A012001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	MAY 2 4 700	I none.
2 Mccormick Pl	Swan Properti		16 Hillcrest Dr		207-756-9609
Business Name:	Contractor Name	<b>::</b>	Contractor Address:	aty of Paril	Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Zone:
			Change of Use -	Condo Conversi	on 1
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
Multi Family / 5 Units		e - Condominium	\$1,125.00	\$0.00	
	Conversion; 5		FIRE DEPT:	Approved	PECTION:
	condominium	S.	] [	Denied Use	Group: Type: 50
1	$\sim d \sim 0$	0 40			0/20/04
Proposed Project Description:	amy Dwel	engany 3	-	<b>,</b>	
Change of Use from 5 units to	o 5 condominium units	ري	Signature -	1 kuw) Sign	eature 11 1 114 of
Change of Osc from 5 units t	o 5 condommium umts.		PEDESTRIAN ACT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			Action: Appro	ved Approved	w/Conditions Denied
				ved Approved	<u></u>
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Signature:		Date:
gg gg	03/23/2004		Zomng	Approval	
1. This permit application of	<del></del>	Special Zone or Revie	ews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.		Shoreland	\[ \] Varianc	e	☐ Not in District or Landmark
2. Building permits do not septic or electrical work.		Wetland	Miscella	nneous	☐ Does Not Require Review
3. Building permits are voice within six (6) months of	d if work is not started	Flood Zone	Condition	onal Use	Requires Review
False information may in permit and stop all work	rvalidate a building	Subdivision	Interpre	tation	Approved
		Site Plan	Approve	ed	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj ☑ Minor ➡ MM	Denied		Denied /
		2 w In	anditas		Any exterior wo
		Date: Q //g/	Date:		Date: Caures A
1 <b></b>		3 /10/	<u> </u>		CONSTRUCTOR TEMPO
•					Seprencia
		CERTIFICATI	ON		
I hereby certify that I am the o	owner of record of the na	amed property, or that the	ne proposed work is	s authorized by tl	he owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the					
urisdiction. In addition, if a pshall have the authority to ente					
such permit.	•	•		-	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRES	S	DATE	PHONE

Form#P04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK — CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached		PERIVI	ION	PEMITISSED
This is to certify that_has permission to	Swan Properties Llc  Change of Use from 5 units	condor		MAY 2 4 2004
AT 2 Mccormick Pl	Change of our nomes and		U 044 A012001	CITY OF PORTLAND
	he person or persons ns of the Statutes of I	rm or the critical and or the Or		shall comply with all f Portland regulating

provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

n and wen permon proced bre this liding or art there sed or erwise osed-in 4 UR NO QUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

e of buildings are suctures, and of the application on file in

OTHER F	REQUIRED	<b>APPRO</b>	VALS
---------	----------	--------------	------

Fire Dept. A Myncy	
Health Dept.	
Appeal Board	
Other	

Department Name

Director - Building & Inspection Services

City of	f Portland, Ma	ine - Bu	ilding or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Co	ngress Street, 04	101 Tel:	(207) 874-8703, <b>Fax:</b> (	(207) 8	74-871 <u>6</u>	04-0526	05/04/2004	044 A012001
Location	of Construction:		Owner Name:		0	Owner Address:	•	Phone:
2 Mcco	rmick PI		Swan Properties Llc			16 Hillcrest Dr		
Business	Name:		Contractor Name:		C	Contractor Address:		Phone
			William Carr		3	368 Gray Rd Falm	outh	(207) 797-0630
Lessee/Bu	ıyer's Name		Phone:		P	Permit Type:		•
						HVAC		
Proposed	Use:				Proposed	l Project Description	<b>:</b>	
5 Cond	o Unit/ Install a W	eil Mclair	n Direct Vent gas boiler. In	n the	Install a	a Weil Mclain Dire	ect Vent gas boiler. I	In the basement
Dept:	Zoning	Status:	Approved	Re	eviewer:	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	ate: 05/18/2004
Note:								Ok to Issue:
Dept:	Building	<b>Status:</b>	Approved with Condition	s Re	eviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	ate: 05/20/2004
Note:								Ok to Issue:
1) the	boiler shall be sep	erated wit	h a one hour enclosure or	a smoke	protecte	d enclosure with a	domestic sprinkler	
Dept:	Fire	Status:	Approved	Re	eviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	ate: 05/19/2004
Note:								Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) the								

City of	Portland, Maine	e - Building or Use Pe	rmit	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Cor	ngress Street, 0410	Tel: (207) 874-8703, <b>F</b>	ax: (207) 874-8716	04-0575	05/11/2004	181 B001001
ocation o	of Construction:	Owner Name:	0	wner Address:		Phone:
51 Leen	nan St	Hebert Michael J	& 5	1 Leeman St		( ) 774-8283
lusiness N	Name:	Contractor Name:	Co	ontractor Address:		Phone
		self	I	Portland		
æssee/Bu	yer's Name	Phone:	1 1	e <b>rmit Type:</b> Additions - Dwelli	ngs	
Single F	amily w/deck		10' <b>x</b> 16	ó deck w/stairs		
Dept:	Zoning St	atus: Approved	Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	ite: 05/24/2004
		it to evaluate the orientation ans of access. Verified that ew application.		-	- •	
Dept: Note:	Building St	atus: Approved	Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: 05/24/2004 Ok to Issue: 🗹
	nit approved based or d on plans.	the plans submitted and re-	viewed w/owner/contra	ector with addition	al information as agr	reed on and as

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use Permi	it	Permit No: 04-0288	Date Applied For: 03/23/2004	CBL
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: 1	(207) <del>8</del> 74- <del>8</del> 711	5	#3/23/2 <del>004</del>	<b>644</b> A012001
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
2 Mccormick Pl	Swan Properties Llc		16 Hillcrest Dr		207-756-9609
lusiness Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
.essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Change of Use -	Condo Conversion	
		Propos	ed Project Description	:	
		Chan	ge of Use from 5 u	nits to 5 condominium	n units.
Dept: Zoning Sta	tus: Approved with Conditio	ons Reviewer	: Marge Schmuc	kal <b>Approval Da</b>	ote: 05/18/2004
	check of the ordinance. Becau n of all the tenants well before ession of one of these units.				Ok to Issue:
provided in a preexisting we exclusive and irrevocable of other person. D) The development of the prospective pure available to prospective pure prospective pure provided in a preexisting we have a a preexisting which a preexisting we have a preexisting we have a preexisting which a preexisting we have a preexisting we have a preexisting we have a preexisting we have a preexisting which a preexisting we have a preexisting which are preexisting which a preexisting which are preexisting	e City's Condominium converthall be obtained. B) Rent may ritten lease. C) For a sixty (option to purchase during which eloper shall post a copy of the rchasers upon request. E) If a RE the tenant is required to variable.	y not be altered 60) day period f ch time the deve permit in a con- a tenant is eligib	during the official ollowing the notice loper may not conspicuous place in e	noticing period unless e of intent to convert, t vey or offer to convey each unit, and shall ma	s expressly the tenant has an the unit to any ake copies
	or <b>an</b> additional dwelling unit s stoves, microwaves, refrigers				ent including, but
	a five (5) family dwelling corpplication for review and approximately		n the issuance of the	nis permit. Any change	e of use shall
4) This permit is being approach that work.	ved on the basis of plans subm	nitted. Any devi	ations shall requir	e a separate approval l	before starting
Dept: Building Stat	tus: Pending	Reviewer		Approval Da	ite:
Note:	- <b>6</b>				Ok to Issue:

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

MG

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ure	Square F	ootage <i>of</i> I	Lot ;		
Tax Assessor's Chart, <b>Block &amp; Lot</b> Chart# Block# Lot# リタチロン	Owner:	ad C	Swan		Telephor	ne: 756 9605
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant telephone		lress&		ost Of ork: \$	
N/A	Davie	d C Si	uch		<b>e:</b> \$ \ units @ ∜ it \$	<del>25.00</del> per
Current use: Apart ments	<u> </u>	number of	units: 5	_ &.	mdo E	ee 750.0
Purposed use Condominium 5	numbe	er of units:_	5	C	90	375,0
		1	4	,		\$1,125.
Project description: Whole hous a tear down w	k renove hick dra	rtion rmaticl	which ly chai	~ cd_	H OF BUILDING	Shaked in !
Contractor's name, address & telephone:		$\overline{}$			WR 2	3 2004
Who should we contact when the permit is Mailing address  16 Hillares + Dr	s ready:	Jev, d	C Swan		E G E	1 V E L
Cumberland or	4021		14	onge Pho	one: 824	5605
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING, INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE	/PLANNING					
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the na have been authorized by the owner to make this applicition. In addition, if a permit for work described in shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by the tothis permit.	cation as his/he this application	r authorized a is issued, I ce	agent. I agree ortify that the C	to conform Code Officia	to all application to all applications and the second seco	able laws of this Trepresentative

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued

Signature **d** applicant:

Date: 3-15-04

### **Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application**

			• •	
Project Data:				~
Address: 1-2	Me Cormic	< Place 1	33 Pack	St)
		(		<del></del>
		-		
Number of units in b	uilding:5			
Unit 1			\$-5-03	
Unit 2				
Unit 3				
Unit 4				
Unit 5				
Unit 6				
Unit 7				
Unit 8				
		16_		
				_
	-			

Dear Marge,

#### Late March 2003:

My building had a long list of deferred maintenance items, which had gone beyond any repair possibility, that 's when I consulted with Stephen Blatt Architects about doing a whole house renovation.

#### April 4th 2003:

Eviction notices\* (attached copy,) were issued to the present tenants & will, to vacate the premises by June 1<sup>st</sup>., 2003, so I can proceed with renovating/updating and repairing.

#### June 6th 2003 to September, 2003:

It became apparent during my cleaning, repairing and overall assessment of the previous **1985** renovation that the building had structural defects that would have major implications in the quality of construction I had **hoped** for. After considering the financial costs to renovate the building as it stood I decided to bring the building down to it's foundation.

#### July, 2003:

I went back to Stephen Blatt Architects and hired a structural engineer to revise the plans from **a** renovation **to** a new construction. That was when I was advised by the financial institutions **that** the projected rental income would not **sustain** the mortgage.

#### September, 2003 to March, 2004:

This was the time I started to look seriously into converting the building into condominiums.

David Chrem

## TENANTS AT 33 PARK ST. PORTLAND, ME

Apartment A: Heather Saunders 874--650

**Eric Mosley** 

Apartment B: Rhonda Erskine 773-5851 Matt Lodgek

Apartment C: Deake Andrews 773-7549

Micheal Sauschuck Mary Dufresne

Apartment D: Shawn Maines 772-1071 Jay Kenny

Apartment E: Danielle Muccino 749-8021

Chelsea Bragg

# THIRTY-DAY NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF TENANCY AT WILL PURSUANT TO 14 M.R.S.A. §6002 April 5,2003

#### **HAND DELIVERED**

To: Jay Kenney

33 Park Street, Apt. D Portland, ME 04101

From:

David C. Swan 16 Hillcrest Drive Cumberland, ME 04021

Please take notice that your tenancy and those tenancies of all other occupants of Apartment D at 33 Park Street, Portland, Maine are terminated on Sunday, June 1,2003. I hereby notify you to quit and deliver up to me on the said 1st day of June, 2003, the possession of the aforementioned premises now occupied by you and belonging to me. Your payment for the final rental period of your tenancy-at-will, May, 2003, is due and payable on or before May 1,2003.

Date: April 5,2003

David C. Swan, Landlord

Received by:

F:\Client List\S\Swan, Dave(JLG)\Thirty Day Notice To Quit.Doc

City of Portland, Maine - B	uilding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te	O .		03-0629	06/06/2003	<b>044</b> A012001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	1	Owner Address:		Pbone:
2 Mccormick PI	Swan David C		16Hillcrest Dr		( ) 756-9609
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Owner		Portland		
_essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Alterations - Mult	i Family	
'roposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:		
Multi Family/ 5 Unit: Interior den	10	Remo	ve Interior Walls fo	r Stairwell	
, and the second					
Dept: Zoning Status:	Approved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewer:</b>	Marge Schmucka	al <b>Approval D</b> a	te: 06/17/2003
Note:	rr		6		Ok to Issue:
ANY exterior work requires a	canarate review and annro	wal thru Historia	Preservation		
This is NOT an approval for a not limited to items such as stored.					ent including, but
3) This property shall remain a f and approval.	ive <b>(5)</b> family dwelling. An	ny change of use	shall require a sepa	arate permit applicat	on for review
4) This permit is being approved that work.	on the basis of plans subm	nitted. Any devi	ations shall require	a separate approval	pefore starting
Dept: Building Status:	Approved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval Da	te: 06/27/2003
Note:	11		Ü		Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) DEMO ONLY					
DEMO ONL!					
Dept: Fire Status:	Approved	Reviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	<b>te:</b> 06/18/2003
<b>Note:</b> this is for demo only					Ok to Issue: 🔽
Comments:					

6/26/03-mjn: Demo plans only, OK

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	(207) 874-8703, <b>Fax:</b> (	(207) 874-871 <u>6</u>	04-0288	03/23/2004	044 A012001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	О	wner Address:		Phone:
2 Mccormick Pl	Swan Properties Llc	1	6 Hillcrest Dr		207-756-9609
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	ontractor Address:		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		e <b>rmit Type:</b> Change of Use - Co	ondo Conversion	
		1 -	Project Description: of Use from 5 unit	ts to 5 condominium	units.
Note: There was a thorough check resulted in the eviction of all tenants in lawfull possession  1) PLEASE NOTE: Under the City unit, a conversion permit shall be provided in a preexisting written exclusive and irrevocable option other person. D) The developer to prospective purchasers upon re PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant	the tenants well before to of one of these units.  s Condominium converse obtained. B) Rent may lease. C) For a sixty (6) to purchase during which shall post a copy of the pequest. E) If a tenant is	ion regulations, A not be altered dur. 0) day period follon time the development in a conspic	Depends on the second of the s	structure which here are no legal loper offers to converticing period unless exintent to convert, the or offer to convey the unit, and shall make	y a converted apressly tenant has an are unit to any e copies available
2) This is NOT an approval for an a not limited to items such as stove	dditional dwelling unit.				including, but
<ul><li>3) This property shall remain a five require a separate permit applicate</li><li>4) This permit is being approved on</li></ul>	ion for review and appro	oval.	•	, ,	
work.					0.5.10.2.12.2.2.1
<b>Dept:</b> Building <b>Status:</b> A <b>Note:</b>	Approved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval Da	te: 05/20/2004 Ok to Issue:
Dept: Fire Status: A	Approved	Reviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	te: 05/19/2004 Ok to Issue:

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit			Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street. 04101			04-0288	03/23/2004	044 A012001
<b>Location of Construction:</b>	Owner Name:	<u> </u>	Owner Address:	1	Phone:
2 Mccormick PI	Swan Properties Llo	:	16 Hillcrest Dr		207-756-9609
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	(	Contractor Address:		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Change of Use - 0	Condo Conversion	
'roposed Use:	!	Propose	d Project Description	•	
Change of Use - Condominium condominiums.	n Conversion; 3 umus to 3	Chang	e of Ose from 3 un	its to 5 condominiur	n units.
Dept: Zoning Sta	itus: Approved with Conditi	ions Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	Pate: 05/18/2004
tenants in lawfull poss  1) PLEASE NOTE: Under the unit, a conversion permit is provided in a preexisting wexclusive and irrevocable other person. D) The developrospective purchasers	n of all the tenants well beforesession of one of these units. The City's Condominium conversable be obtained. B) Rent may ritten lease. C) For a sixty option to purchase during wheloper shall post a copy of the upon request. E) If a tenant tenant is required to vacate.	ersion regulations, A ay not be altered du (60) day period foll ich time the develo e permit in a consp	A) BEFORE a devring the official not lowing the notice of per may not converticuous place in each	eloper offers to conveticing period unless of intent to convert, the yor offer to convey the unit, and shall male	expressly he tenant has an the unit to any ke copies available
2) This is NOT an approval f not limited to items such a	or an additional dwelling uni s stoves, microwaves, refrige				nt including, but
3) This property shall remain require a separate permit a	a five (5) family dwelling copplication for review and app		he issuance of this	permit. Any change	of use shall
4) This permit is being approwork.	ved on the basis of plans sub	mitted. Any deviat	ions shall require a	ı separate approval b	efore starting that
Dept: Building Sta	tus: Approved	Reviewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	eate: 05/20/2004 Ok to Issue: ✓
Dept: Fire Sta	tus: Approved	Reviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval D	ate: 05/19/2004 Ok to Issue: